LADIES ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL CHORUS PRELIMS ROUND 2 - HATFIELD: 2008
Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any

panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant

1: Signature (Paul Jeanes) (18)

2: The Barberettes (Joy
Wheeler) (38)

3: Guildford Harmony (Mike
Warner) (22)

4: Wessex Harmony (Franz
Atkinson) (38)

5: Colne Harmony (Maxine
Udale) (27)

6: Arun Sounds (Madeleine
Branson) (21)

7: Welwyn Harmony (Alan
Hooke) (28)

8: Vale Connection (Eddie
Howell) (23)

9: Ridgeway Harmony (Helen

Carter) (16)

Contest date: 20/04/2008

Music: Liz Garnett, Delyth Knight

Songs
Come Fly With Me

You're Nobody 'Til Somebody Loves You

Each Time | Fall In Love
If I Give My Heart To You

If 1 Give My Heart To You
Undecided Medley

If I Give My Heart To You
| Don't Know Why Medley

If You Love Me Really Love Me
If My Friends Could See Me Now

Will It Be Me This Time?
If I Loved You

Hard Hearted Hannah
Wrap Your Troubles In Dreams

Linger Awhile
Orange Coloured Sky

The Trolley Song
If You Love Me Really Love Me

Presentation: Nickie Williams, Alison Zdzylowski

Singing: Kim Handel, Stuart Lines

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Category rankings:

Admin: Norma Head, Jackie Mumford, Samantha Roberts, Marilyn Penketh, Phil Mobsby
This report was produced for The Ladies Association Of British Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

Mus
148

149

1

125
122

4

125
128

3

127
127

2

112
116

6

119
120

5

12
112

7

104
103

8

96
98

9

Pres
151

148

127
129

124
129

121
120

113
17

115
116

107
103

7

93
94

8

87
90

9

Sing
157
154

134
134

133
130

128
127

126
124

117
114

112
113

7

91
86

9

97
92

8

Ch.Pen

Totals %

907

77

769

750

708

701

659

571

560

75.6

64.3

64.1

62.5

59.0

58.4

54.9

47.6

46.7



