LADIES ASSOCIATION OF BRITISH BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL CHORUS PRELIMS ROUND 2 - HATFIELD: 2008

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant	Songs Come Fly With Me		Mus 148	Pres 151	Sing 157	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
1: Signature (Paul Jeanes) (18)	•					0	007	75.0
	You're Nobody 'Til Somebody Loves You		149	148	154	0	907	75.6
		Category rankings:	1	1	1			
2: The Barberettes (Joy	Each Time I Fall In Love		125	127	134			
Wheeler) (38)	If I Give My Heart To You		122	129	134	0	771	64.3
		Category rankings:	4	2	2			
3: Guildford Harmony (Mike	If I Give My Heart To You		125	124	133			
Warner) (22)	Undecided Medley		128	129	130	0	769	64.1
		Category rankings:	3	3	3			
4: Wessex Harmony (Franz	If I Give My Heart To You		127	121	128			
Atkinson) (38)	I Don't Know Why Medley		127	120	127	0	750	62.5
		Category rankings:	2	4	4			
5: Colne Harmony (Maxine	If You Love Me Really Love Me		112	113	126			
Udale) (27)	If My Friends Could See Me Now		116	117	124	0	708	59.0
		Category rankings:	6	6	5			
6: Arun Sounds (Madeleine	Will It Be Me This Time?		119	115	117			
Branson) (21)	If I Loved You		120	116	114	0	701	58.4
		Category rankings:	5	5	6			
7: Welwyn Harmony (Alan	Hard Hearted Hannah	0,	112	107	112			
Hooke) (28)	Wrap Your Troubles In Dreams		112	103	113	0	659	54.9
	·	Category rankings:	7	7	7			
8: Vale Connection (Eddie	Linger Awhile	0,	104	93	91			
Howell) (23)	Orange Coloured Sky		103	94	86	0	571	47.6
, , ,	,	Category rankings:	8	8	9			
9: Ridgeway Harmony (Helen	The Trolley Song	3 , 3	96	87	97			
Carter) (16)	If You Love Me Really Love Me		98	90	92	0	560	46.7
, ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Category rankings:	9	9	8			
			-	-	-			

Contest date: 20/04/2008 Music: Liz Garnett, Delyth Knight

Presentation: Nickie Williams, Alison Zdzylowski

Singing: Kim Handel, Stuart Lines

Admin: Norma Head, Jackie Mumford, Samantha Roberts, Marilyn Penketh, Phil Mobsby

This report was produced for The Ladies Association Of British Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software.